longer trips, new age of tourism

online retail

More home-stay, while also
larger/safer work spaces

Economic impact &
glocalisation

Some level of teleworking, reduced
commuting, rediscovery of non-
motorized trips, online retail

More home-stay, while no change
to non-residential demand

Small reduction and restructuring in
production

Large reduction in commuting and
long-distance trips, promoted
alternative transport

Intensification of teleworking, while
reductions in work floor space

Repurposing in production

Back to normal, trends in
individualization

Back to technical
improvements and historical

demand trends

Economic impact on
production

Scenario typology for post-COVID recovery:
main assumptions for activity changes (%∆) in
end-use demand between 2019 and 2025

Kikstra, J., Vinca, A., Lovat, F., Boza-Kiss, B., Van Ruijven, B. J., Wilson, C., Rogelj, J., Zakeri, B., Fricko, O., & Riahi, K. (2021). COVID-19 impacts on energy demand can help reduce long-term
mitigation challenge. In Review https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-155224/v1

https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-155224/v1

1. Quantification of structural change

Rail Cars
Public

transport Aviation

25% -15% 15% -30%

Iron, steel Aluminium Cement
Pulp,
paper Chemical

-16% -21% -8% +7% +6%

Rail Cars
Public

transport Aviation

-10% -5% -10% -10%

Iron, steel
Aluminiu

m Cement
Pulp,
paper Chemical

-12% -19% -5% +7% +11%

Rail Cars
Public

transport Aviation

-5% +10% -5% 0%

Iron, steel Aluminium Cement
Pulp,
paper Chemical

-12% -19% -5% +7% +11%

Structural change Structural change

No structural change
compared to pre-covid

Black borders: no regime change

Kikstra, J., Vinca, A., Lovat, F., Boza-Kiss, B., Van Ruijven, B. J., Wilson, C., Rogelj, J., Zakeri, B., Fricko, O., & Riahi, K. (2021). COVID-19 impacts on energy demand can help reduce long-term
mitigation challenge. In Review https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-155224/v1

https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-155224/v1

1. Impacts on energy demand and CO2 emissions

Kikstra, J., Vinca, A., Lovat, F., Boza-Kiss, B., Van Ruijven, B. J., Wilson, C., Rogelj, J., Zakeri, B., Fricko, O., & Riahi, K. (2021). COVID-19 impacts on energy demand can help reduce long-term